8 The Argus, Thursday March 10 1994

ADVERTISEMENT

04:00  Wake up and do washing
04:30 Do sewing and darning
05:00  Prepare breakfast

05:30  Wake husband and children
06:00  Get children ready for school
06:30  Get ready for work

07:00 Walk 1 kilometre to bus
08:00  Start work in the city

13:00 Do household shopping
14:00  Back to work

17:30  Get bus home

18:30  Prepare dinner

19:30  Help children with homework
20:30  Bath children and put them to bed
21:00  Clean house

22:00 Do ironing

23:00  Study

12:30  Go to bed

04:00  Wake up and do washing

“AND YOU HAVE THE CHEEK TO CALL
ME THE WERKER SEX?”

Women have been the glue that has kept this country together. And we believe it is time

that this strength was recognised. In real terms.

Which is why we are committed to ending all discrimination against women in the workplace.
Through training, affirmative action, equal pay for equal work and by protecting maternity and

child-care rights.

We will assist the small business women by changing existing licensing laws and

by providing training and loans.

We will guarantee women the right to home and land ownership. And the

right to be treated fairly before the law.

Equality and respect for every woman in South Africa is our top priority.

Because you deserve it.

a0 LM Working together for jobs, peace and freedom.

Y L L Issued by ANC, DIP, P.O. Box|6l1884, Marshalltovizi, 2107.
\
] i ’

AM-C 206965



